
 

K.R. MANGALAM WORLD SCHOOL 
GREATER NOIDA 

KRMWSGN/C/2025-26/248 Date: 14.01.2026 

Sub: Information Regarding Term End Annual Assessment (Grade IX & XI) 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings! 

Assessment is a part of the curriculum where students are exposed to logical & analytical thinking. The Term 

end assessment has been scheduled as given under ( E-Almanac Page no-39). 
Do ensure that your ward devotes sufficient time to studies and attends the revision classes conducted by teachers. 

I. Scholastic Assessment in all major subjects : 

For Grade IX and XI: 

Date 
 

Day 
IX XI 

06.02.2026 Friday Science Physics / Accountancy / History 

09.02.2026 Monday Mathematics Chemistry / Business Studies / Political Science 

11.02.2026 
Wednesday 

English 
English 

13.02.2026 Friday Social Science Mathematics / Biology / Economics / Legal Studies 

16.02.2026 Monday II Language Computer Science / Psychology / Painting / 

Mathematics / Food Production 

18.02.2026 Wednesday Artificial Intelligence Additional Subject 

 

II. Co-Scholastic/Practical Assessments : Will be held during the school hours as per below mentioned schedule: 

Date  Grade IX Grade XI 

27.01.2026 Tuesday AI Physics / Accountancy / History 

28.01.2026 Wednesday AI Chemistry / Business Studies / Political Science 

29.01.2026 Thursday AI English 

30.01.2026 Friday AI Mathematics / Biology / Economics / Legal Studies 

2.01.2026 Monday _ Computer Science / Psychology / Painting / 
Mathematics / Food Production 

3.02.2026 Tuesday _ Additional Subject 

 
III. Important Instructions: 

1. Adherence to Examination Guidelines- All students are expected to adhere strictly to the examination 

guidelines provided by the school. Any form of malpractice or violation of these guidelines will lead to 

disciplinary actions. 
2. Attendance – Regular attendance during the assessment cycle is crucial. 

3. The school timing on all Annual Examination days will be from 7.40 AM – 2.30 PM. Buses will disperse at 

2.30 PM from Gate No. 2 and Walker from Gate No. 1 

4. Students of Grade IX and XI will have their Preparatory off on the following days: Tue 10 Feb, 

Thurs 12 Feb and Tue 17 Feb. 

5. Students will have the opportunity to review their answer sheet on Open House Day, scheduled on 

Thursday ,19th Feb, 2026 and Friday,20th Feb, 2026 

6. The Annual Examination results will be declared on Saturday , 28th February 2026 

7. New Academic Session (2026-27) will commence from Friday, 6th March 2026 for Grade X & XII. 

WISHING GOOD LUCK TO All THE STUDENTS! 

Warm Regards, 

 

 

Sonia Anil Verma 

Principal 


